CONTENTS

List of Figures and Maps

Preface and Acknowledgments

A Note on Sources

Timeline

Introduction

1.

O ey Y A W

10.
1L
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Setting the Stage

. The Greek City-States at War and Peace

. Sparta Provoked, Athens Intransigent

. War Begins

. The Plague of War

. New Challenges and New Leaders

. The Fortunes of War

. War throughout the Mainland and the Call of the West

. Moving Toward Peace

An Unpeaceable Peace

An Invitation and Two Scandals
Deliverance for Syracuse

The Empire Strikes Back

Dramatic Developments for the Athenians
Alcibiades, Cyrus, and Lysander

A Seeming Victory

17. Athens after the Amnesty
18. The Greek States in a Changing World

xi
Xix

xxiii

1
33
47
67
83
99
121
137
151
163
185
205
221
237
255
269
297

321



19. Continuing Warfare and the End for Sparta
20. Epilogue: War without Victory

Cast of Characters
Glossary
Bibliography

Index

339
363

371
375
379
391



