CONTENTS

List of Figures and Maps	ix
Preface and Acknowledgments	x
A Note on Sources	xix
Timeline	xxiii
Introduction	1
1. Setting the Stage	11
2. The Greek City-States at War and Peace	33
3. Sparta Provoked, Athens Intransigent	47
4. War Begins	67
5. The Plague of War	83
6. New Challenges and New Leaders	99
7. The Fortunes of War	121
8. War throughout the Mainland and the Call of the West	137
9. Moving Toward Peace	151
10. An Unpeaceable Peace	163
11. An Invitation and Two Scandals	185
12. Deliverance for Syracuse	205
13. The Empire Strikes Back	221
14. Dramatic Developments for the Athenians	237
15. Alcibiades, Cyrus, and Lysander	255
16. A Seeming Victory	269
17. Athens after the Amnesty	297
18. The Greek States in a Changing World	321

19. Continuing Warfare and the End for Sparta	339
20. Epilogue: War without Victory	363
Cast of Characters	371
Glossary	375
Bibliography	379
Index	301